C|AR|F|A}% ® Vehicle History Report™

2019 BMW X3 XDRIVEMA40I

VIN: SUXTS3C54K0OXXXX

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L 16 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

v

”
3

ANE 2P,

Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Salvage

2 Previous owners

5 Service history records

Personal vehicle

12 Detailed records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/18/21 at 5:16:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including

problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

'C|AIR|F|A'{ Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

A Back To Top

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

'C/AIR|F]AJ"{" Ownership History
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2019

Personal

1 yr. 5 mo.

California

23,901/yr

28,093

& Owner 1

2020

Personal

3 days

California

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

'C/AIR[F]AY{  Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
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No Problem

No Problem

2 Owner1

Alert!
No Problem

Alert!
No Problem

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 06/24/2020.

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported.

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 06/24/2020.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer for any open

recalls.

'C/AIR[F|AJ{ Detailed History
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No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

Airbag_Deployment

California

Accident Reported

No Recalls Reported

No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported

No New Issues Reported

Odometer Problem

Severe Damage

No Recalls Reported

Glossary

= Owner 1
Purchased: 2019
Date Mileage
03/05/2019 8
03/05/2019
12/10/2019 19,154
05/22/2020 28,093
06/24/2020
A Owner 2
Purchased: 2020
Date Mileage
08/12/2020
08/15/2020
09/09/2020

Source

Niello BMW Elk Grove
Elk Grove, CA
916-687-9000

4.7 /5.0 125 Verified Reviews
W 166 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roseville, CA

Niello BMW of Fulton
Sacramento, CA
877-270-3209

4.5/5.0 105 Verified Reviews
W 296 Customer Favorites

Niello BMW of Fulton
Sacramento, CA
877-270-3209

4.5/5.0 105 Verified Reviews
W 296 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Damage Report

Vehicle Exporter

>

>

MINOR

LEFT

MODERATE

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery Inspection completed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Wipers/washers checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

Accident reported: moderate damage

Personal Vehicle
23,9071 mi/yr

- Involving front or side impact with another motor vehicle

- Damage to front

- Damage to right side
- Damage to right front
- Airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Severity Scale ()

SEVERE

RIGHT

REAR

Comments

New owner reported

- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle exported from
- Long Beach, CA and imported to
- Klaipeda, Lithuania

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

Personal Vehicle
23,901 mi/yr



